

PRESS RELEASE, 2 September 2024

MTI Investment AB Releases Video Commentary by CEO Pontus Engström on H1 2024 Performance

Danderyd, Sweden – MTI Investment AB (ticker: MTI) announces the release of a new brief 5-minute video commentary by its CEO, Pontus Engström, detailing the company's performance for the first half of 2024 and outlining strategic priorities for the future. The video offers investors and stakeholders insights into MTI's portfolio growth and the company's ongoing commitment to driving both financial returns and social impact in East Africa.

Video Highlights:

- Portfolio Successes: Pontus Engström discusses the strong performance of key portfolio companies, including AML Finance, Mtaji Wetu Finance, and Shambani Milk, emphasizing how these businesses have contributed to MTl's overall growth and impact.
- **Strategic Developments:** The video highlights MTI's recent strategic initiatives, such as expanding its interest-bearing credit facilities and the pivot of Zanrec to focus on plastic recycling, positioning the company for continued success.
- **Future Outlook:** Engström also shares his vision for the second half of 2024, focusing on further strengthening MTI's investment portfolio, with a particular emphasis on agriculture, financial services, and our accelerator and advisory business.

Pontus Engström, CEO of MTI Investment AB, commented:

"The growth in our cash-generating investments gives me confidence that we're on the right track. We're turning the tide, making significant strides towards a future where MTI is resilient, forward-looking, and truly making a difference in the lives of the people in the communities we serve."

Watch the full video commentary on our YouTube channel:

https://youtu.be/u_FL24Sr3FQ

For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment AB pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38



About MTI Investment AB

MTI operates at the intersection of venture capital and impact investing. Our goal is to become a leading investment company active in one of the foremost growth markets in the world, East Africa. With a diversified team rooted in both the Nordic region and East Africa, we have forged a unique position with capital and expertise from the Nordics, and a strong network and trust capital from local entrepreneurs in Africa. Founded in the Nordic financial industry, backed by capital-rich and experienced investors, as well as foundations owned by industrial families, MTI Investment brings significant competitive advantages to portfolio companies, sustainable transformation in the region, and high returns to our investors.

The MTI Investment share (MTI) is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Certified Adviser to MTI Investment is Mangold Fondkommission AB.

Read more on: www.mti-investment.com